
GREGORY W. MAPLES
PATRICIA E. MAPLES

3:09-05366-KML

Oct 16, 2015

2

Michael Gigandet

Oct 16, 2015

Oct 27, 2015 2

Oct 27, 2015

Oct 16, 2015



Oct 16, 2015
Oct 27, 2015

Michael Gigandet, 208 Centre Street, Pleasant View, TN 37146

Sep 16, 2015

KO



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION 
 
In re: § 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

      Case No. 09-05366-KL3-7 
  
GREGORY WAYNE MAPLES 
PATRICIA E MAPLES 

 
 

                                      Debtor(s) 
 

 
SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT 
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

 
The Final Report shows receipts of $230,000.00 
and approved disbursements of $96,035.55 
leaving a balance on hand of1: $133,964.45 

 
 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:  
   
 Cl
aim No.  

Claimant  Claim 
Asserted 

Allowed 
Amount of 

Claim 

Interim 
Payments to 

Date 

Proposed 
Amount 

15 First Bank  $99,773.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
18 Tennessee Bank & 

Trust  
$1,588,506.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

21 Tennessee Bank & 
Trust  

$92,470.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 
 

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $0.00 
Remaining balance: $133,964.45 

 
 Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:  
 
Reason/Applicant  Total 

Requested 
Interim 

Payments to 
Date 

Proposed 
Payment 

Michael Gigandet, Trustee Fees  $11,250.00 $0.00 $11,250.00 
Michael Gigandet,   $13,420.00 $13,420.00 $0.00 
Michael Gigandet,   $707.60 $707.60 $0.00 
Eric L. Jones, JSH Accounting & Tax Services,   $312.50 $312.50 $0.00 

                                                 
1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement will be 
distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum 
compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of disbursement of the additional interest. 



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

United States Trustee, U.S. Trustee Quarterly 
Fees  

$650.00 $0.00 $650.00 

Other: WARNER JONES,   $412.50 $412.50 $0.00 
 
 
 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: $11,900.00 
Remaining balance: $122,064.45 

 
 Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as 
follows:  
 
Reason/Applicant  Total 

Requested 
Interim 

Payments to 
Date 

Proposed 
Payment 

Other: Emerge Law PLC, Other Prior Chapter 
Administrative Expenses  

$63,403.04 $0.00 $63,403.04 

 
 

Total to be paid to prior chapter administrative expenses: $63,403.04 
Remaining balance: $58,661.41 

 
 In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the 
Court, priority claims totaling $84.36 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general 
(unsecured) creditors. 
 
 Allowed priority claims are:  
 
Claim 
No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 
of Claim 

Interim 
Payments to 

Date 

Proposed 
Payment 

65B Tennessee Department of Revenue  $44.88 $0.00 $44.88 
66A Tennessee Department of Revenue  $39.48 $0.00 $39.48 

 
 

Total to be paid to priority claims: $84.36 
Remaining balance: $58,577.05 

 
 The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 
authorities). 
 
 Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $2,800,526.68 have been allowed 
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid 
in full. The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 2.1 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 
 



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

 Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  
 
Claim 
No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 
of Claim 

Interim 
Payments to 

Date 

Proposed 
Amount 

2 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  $20,486.76 $0.00 $428.52 
3 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  $16,368.65 $0.00 $342.38 
4 DISCOVER BANK  $7,998.11 $0.00 $167.30 

10 Chase Bank USA NA  $27,409.16 $0.00 $573.31 
11 Chase Bank USA NA  $19,468.06 $0.00 $407.20 
12 Chase Bank USA NA  $2,597.54 $0.00 $54.33 

14A First Bank  $492,439.03 $0.00 $10,300.07 
15A First Bank  $99,773.24 $0.00 $2,086.90 
18-2 Tennessee Bank & Trust  $227,195.68 $0.00 $4,752.12 
21-2 Tennessee Bank & Trust  $92,209.02 $0.00 $1,928.68 

27 American Express Bank FSB  $18,112.44 $0.00 $378.85 
28 American Express Centurion Bank  $57.28 $0.00 $1.20 
29 American Express Bank FSB  $3,298.39 $0.00 $68.99 
30 American Express Centurion Bank  $408.43 $0.00 $8.54 
31 Mercedes Benz Credit Corporation  $1,850.39 $0.00 $38.70 
32 Pressley Family Trust  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

32A Pressley Family Trust  $331,399.50 $0.00 $6,931.70 
33A American Honda Finance 

Corporation  
$20,651.08 $0.00 $431.95 

35A The Bank of Nashville  $41,909.80 $0.00 $876.60 
44 Recovery Management Systems 

Corporation  
$4,165.96 $0.00 $87.14 

49 SDI, LOGAN, UT, LLC  $15,410.00 $0.00 $322.32 
55 Fifth Third Bank  $4,324.80 $0.00 $90.46 
58 Norm Pressley's Truck Center  $287,898.00 $0.00 $6,021.80 
60 First Bank  $122,233.67 $0.00 $2,556.69 
62 Dan A. Hall  $153,119.50 $0.00 $3,202.71 
63 First Bank  $544,699.39 $0.00 $11,393.17 
64 First Bank  $158,404.78 $0.00 $3,313.26 
68 Synovus Bank  $52,008.66 $0.00 $1,087.84 
69 First Farmers and Merchants Bank  $27,313.14 $0.00 $571.29 
70 American Honda Finance 

Corporation  
$7,316.22 $0.00 $153.03 

 



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

 
Total to be paid to timely general unsecured claims: $58,577.05 

Remaining balance: $0.00 
 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $5,979.84 have been 
allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed 
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated 
to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

 
Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  

 
Claim 
No.  

Claimant  Allowed Amt. 
of Claim 

Interim 
Payments to 

Date 

Proposed 
Amount 

73 Mountain Trail, LLC  $5,979.84 $0.00 $0.00 
 
 

Total to be paid to tardily filed general unsecured claims: $0.00 
Remaining balance: $0.00 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 

ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata 
only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in 
full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 

ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: NONE 
 
 
 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $0.00 
Remaining balance: $0.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 Prepared By: /s/ Michael Gigandet 
  Trustee 
Michael Gigandet 
208 Centre St. 
Pleasant View, TN, 37146 
 
 
 
 



 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act 
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

 




